# 503567046 11/12/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RHYTHM METABOLIC, INC.	10/13/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: RHYTHM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address: 855 BOYLSTON STREET, 11TH FLOOR		
City: BOSTON		
State/Country:	State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775911

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 395-7034

Email: SDpatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R2054-7001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHIRLEY H. DE CHANT
SIGNATURE:	/Shirley H. De Chant/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name change from Rhythm Metabolic to Rhythm Pharmaceuticals#page1.tif source=Name change from Rhythm Metabolic to Rhythm Pharmaceuticals#page2.tif source=Name change from Rhythm Metabolic to Rhythm Pharmaceuticals#page3.tif source=Name change from Rhythm Metabolic to Rhythm Pharmaceuticals#page4.tif

PATENT 503567046 REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0277

# F FPC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

# William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Certificate of Amendment

**FORM MUST BE TYPED** 

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)

(1)	Exac	t name of corporation: RHYTHM METABOLIC, INC. 462159271  (as contained in the Division's records)
(2)	Regi	stered office address: 855 BOYLSTON ST. 11TH FLR, BOSTON, MA 02116  (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3)	This	amendment shall change: (check appropriate box(es))
	<b>7</b>	the corporation's name to *: RHYTHM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
		the period of the corporation's duration to:
		the state or country of its incorporation to*:
		the street address of its principal office to:
		the fiscal year end to:
	O	the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth:
		its officers and directors:
		other

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator shall be attached.

**REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0278** 

This certificate is effective at the time and on the dafrom the date of filing is specified:		effective date not more than 90 days
Signed by:  BART HENDERSON  Chairman of the board of directors,  President,  Other officer,  Court-appointed fiduciary,	(signature of authorized individual)	
on this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of	October	, <u>2015</u> .

PATENT REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0279

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "RHYTHM METABOLIC,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "RHYTHM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 8:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 10227445

Date: 10-13-15

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5287458 8320

SR# 20150481613

PATENT REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0280

# COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

1253410

### William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

## Certificate of Amendment

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)

I hereby certify that upon examination of this foreign certificate of amendment, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative thereto have been complied with, and I hereby approve said certificate; and the filing fee in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ having been paid, said certificate is deemed to have been filed with me this day of OCF

Effective date: (must be within 90 days of date submitted) Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: \$100

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact Information:

Name approval

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

С

One Federal Street,

M

Boston, MA 02110 Attn: Lauren M. Watson

Telephone: 617-341-7796

Email: Iwatson@morganlewis.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

CORPGRATIONS DIVISION

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037108 FRAME: 0281

**RECORDED: 11/12/2015**